Torres, Genara

T ZH )20 72

From: hadfieldinc@gmail.com

Sent: Wednesday, January 05, 2011 11:32 AM

To: Van Duyne, Sheree

Cc: Torres, Genara

Subject: Freedom of Information Online Request Form

Information:

First Name: Charles

Last Name: Hadfield

Company: Hadfield Inc.

Mailing Address 1: 840 S 2ND ST
Mailing Address 2: RONKONKOMA
City: Ronkonkoma

State: NY

Zip Code: 11779

Email Address: hadfieldinc@gmail.com
Phone: 631-981-4338

Required copies of the records: Yes

List of specific record(s):

With regard to the project, St. Anselm Noise Abatement Project, we request a copy of the most recent payment

requisition.




Fo

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

Sheree Van Duyne
January 12, 2011 Acting FOI Administramr-

Mr. Charles Hadfield
Hadfield Inc.

840 S 2nd Street
Ronkonkoma, NY 11779

Re: Freedom of Information Reference No. 12073
Dear Mr. Hadﬁeld

Thls is a response to your January 5, 201 1 request which has been processed under the Port-
. Authority’s policy on Freedom of Informatlon (the “Policy,” copy enclosed) for a copy of the
most recent payment requisition related to the St. Anselm Noise Abatement Project.

Material responsive to your request and available under the Policy, which consists of four pages,
is enclosed, for a $1 photocopying charge for this material (25¢ per page). Payment should be
made in cash, certified check or money order payable to “The Port Authority of New York &
New Jersey” and should be sent to my attention at 225 Park Avenue South, 1'7th Floor, New

- York, NY 10003.

Please refer to the above FOI Reference number in any future correspondence relating to your
request.

Sincerely,

ére Van D
Acting FOI Administrator

Enclosure

225 Park Avenue South

17" Floor

New York, NY 10003
T:212-435-7348 F; 212-435-7555




The Port Autherity of New York and New Jersey

233 Park Ave South, Tth Flooe SHEET No. 1 of 1
New York, N.Y. 10013
Date Prepared 92802010

(s
Z é/ 004 ﬁ APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT \/
3

Datad /2842010 Payment No.

Contract No.
Contractor St Anselm School Addrass 585 Tinton Avenue, Bronx, NY 10455
Approxtmats work performad to  September 28, 2010

OF VbeA eorrs
"APPROXIMATE QUANTITIES

UNIT This Total For Prev.
Appliestion Apphestion

DESCRIPTION OF WORK UNIT PRICE
Total to Dats

A B0
L 961 69973

LS mﬂ/ﬁw
f 961 679, 7p

4,961, 699,71

TOTAL APPLIED FOR, TO DATE: § B 000
385 1o Zasmvrmn

MAXS SAI0%0 45?‘: 5"9 90 Bslance Lo dave: ——ws  &BEIHETO0

4 57‘; m ?\9 Less advances under previous appiications : $ oy A5 A0
‘ Te be sdvanced this application 3 - —

364,967 -

Shd 224 00

less 5 % retained aa per contract

CHANGE ORDERS (per attached)
Tetal to date : ¥

35y v67

Leas: Previously advanced : §
Change Order amount to be ndvanced on this applicatlon: § ot STEOD—

L AMOUNT TO BE ADVANCED THIS APPLICATION (as per copy): $ $543F00—

i ; sy 467, 7
It fs Hereby Cartifiad that the above quantities of work have uctually been performed and that the ¢ost plus compensation above set 1 -
forth, if any, is computed in accordance with the termas of the above Contract on the basis of work actuslly performed. This certification,
if signied by any person on behalf of the ¢ontractor, is made by such person in his individual capacity on the b
as well as by the contractor.

Individuaily and on behalf of the contracior

The Contractor Further Certifies (check one)

1. That all subcontractars and suppliers have been paid any amounta
due from previous progress payments and shall be paid any amounts
due from this progress payment; or

ded For Payment:

h tor or auppli

Title

__ 2.That payment has been withbeld from a
because there exists a valid basis under tha subcontractor's or
supplier's contract to withhald a payment from that subcontractor
or supplier. (Attach copies of any withhelding notices issued in
conjuaction with thia certification.) | cemmnsronscer |

PROPROJ ACT | AREA/|  JOB
EYS

AMOUNT

jties performed & carrect and is made
ledge of work performed.
For Comptroller

z 2 C . * Ifcontractor is a corporation, certificate must be

Title: RESIDENMT WEER i # signed by an officer, and if o partnerabip, by a partner.
A




The Port Authority of New York and New Jersey

CHANGE ORDER PAYMENT APPLICATION DETAIL

Payment No. 9 Coniract No. L GA 841.599 Sheet 1 of

Approximate work. performed to

TOTAL ESTIMATED | ESTIMATE OF WORK PERFORMED TOTAL AMOUNTS
AMOUNT THIS ESTIMATE TO DATE THIS ESTIMATE 7O DATE
191,000.00 191,000.00 191,000.00 191000 191,000.00
121,243.00 121,243.00 121,243.00 121243 121,243.00
38,134.00 38,134.00 38,134.00 38134 38,134.00
4,590.00 4,590.00 4,590.00 4580 4,590.00 |
0.00 0.00 0.00 V; 0.00 |

AMOUNTS CARRIED FORWARD 354967.00 354867.00




CONTINUATION SHEET AI4d DOCUMENT G703

AIA D G702/CMa, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, conining i tAPPLICATION NO: 9
Contractor's signed certification is attached. ) : - s APPLICATION DATE. Seprember 28,2010

In wabulations befow, & are stated 10 the neasest doller. . N PERIOD TO: . [September 28, 2010
Use Colimn | o Comacty where variable retairiage for line jtems may pply. . CONTRACT NO: LGA 66-99 & 97-03

A B D | F G H

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY TOTAL COMPLETED

AND STORED TO

TRORT FRETO STORED (NOT N DATE (Q+E+F)
APPLICATION THES PERIOD DORE}
M b

4-STORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC PIPE INSULATION 524.500.00 '$24,500 .00 30 00 30,00 324,500.00 . $0.00 $2.450.00
3-STORY WING RISERS & CLASSROOMS-HVAC UNITS $130,000.00| $130,000.00 50,00 $0.00 $130,000.00 .$000 $11,000.00
M-STORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC UNITS $70,000.00( - $70,000.00 | 30,00 $000 $70,00000 | $0.00 $7,000.00
3.5TORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC SHEET METALDUCT, Al 526000000 - 524500000 “00 30.00 24500000 [ - $15,000.00 $24,500.00
4-.STORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC SHEET METAL, AR OU $126,000.00 _$%0,000.00 30.00 3000 $20.000.00 “$46,000 00 $8,000-00
3-STORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC CONNECTION & ACTIV $45,500.00 $45,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 sas00000 | T 9s $300.00) $4,500.00
4.STORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC CONNECTION & ACTTY $21.000.00° $21,000.00 30,00 $0.00 $71,00000 X $0.00 $2,100:-00
INSTALL ROOFTOP HVAC EQUIP-CONNECTION & ACTIVATI $30,000.00 '$20,000.00 0 30.00 $20,600.00 10,000 00 $2,000.00
TEMPERATURE CONTROLS $80,000.00 | $55,000.00 30, $0.00° $55,000.00 T $5,000.00 $5,500.00
TESTING & BALANCING $20,000.00 $0.00 £0.00 $0.00 $0.00 I $30,000.00 30 00
PLUMBING-GAS PIPING 590,000.00 *$65,000.00 0.0 $65,000.00 . 325,000.00 $6,500.00
PLUMBING-COLD WATER MAKE-UP PIPING $1000000 | 310,600.00) ] $0.00 $10,000.00 |, $20,000.00 $1,000.00
PLUMBING GAS BOOSTER PUMP $30,000.00 $25,006.00- ‘ 30.00 $15,000.00 $5.000.00/ $2,500.00
ELECTRIC ROOM CONSTRUCTION-ELECTRIC WORK I $60,000.00 $50,000.00- ] $0.00 $50.000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00
LIBRARY,PRINCIPALS QFFICE, CRM 3 10-ELECTRIC WORK $10,000.00 . $10,000.00° 0. $0.00 $10,000.00 $0 00 51,000.00
3-STORY WING RISERS & CLASSROOMS-POWER WIRING $60,000 00 $60,000.00 § 0l $0.00 $460,000.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
4-STORY WING CLASSROOMS-POWER WIRING * $30,000,00 ~$20,000.00 ! $0.00 $20,000,00 * $10,000 00| $2,000.0¢
3. STORY WING RISERS & CLASSROOMS-LIGHT FIXTURES : *_3120,000.00 $120,000.00 L $0.00 $120,000.00 ) $0.00 $12.000.00 [
4-STORYWING C1ASSROOMS-LIGHT FIXTURES 517,500.00 “$17,500.00 ] $6:00 $17,500.00 $50.00 $1,750.00
3.STORY WING RISERS & CLASSROOMS-FIRE ALARM $25,000.00 $20,500.00 : $0.00 $20,500.00° ! $4,500.00 32.050.00 |-
4-STORY WING RISERS & CLASSROOMS-FIRE ALARM . T860,000.00 $47,500.00 00k so00| | 54750000 31230000 $4,750.00
CONTROL CONDUIT FOR TEMP CONTROL CONTRACTOR $35,000.00 $33.000.00 ! sooo| T $3500000 5900 3,500 00

TEM WORK COMPLETED

NOQ.

RETAINAGE (IF

DESCRIFTION OF WORK SCHEDULED vaLUE] VARLABLE RATE)

SUB TOTAL 51,354,500.00 $1,171,000.00 $0.00 $1,171,000.00 $183,500.00° $117,100.00

TOTAL DRIGINAL CONTRACT $5,421,000.60 $5,113,150.00 $0.00 50.00 $5,013,150.00 $367,850.00 $511,315.00

1 Window biinds and security gates ] . 19100000 bee . 3000 5191,000.00 5000 319100000 | : . 3000 30.00
2. Sevurity Gates $121,250.00 30,00 $121,250.00 ‘5000 $121,250.00 S0 .. sow

3. Ten Additionsl windows (Auditoriug Cafereria) | $42,724.00 $0.00 $42,724.00 -$0.00 $42.724.00 . $0.00 $0.00.

Approved Change Orders - 3154,974.00 +$Q.00 $354.974.00 $0.00 $334,974.00 -$0.00 . 3000
TOTAL CONTRACT SUM TO DATE. $5,835974.00 $5,113,150.00 $354,974.00 $0.00 $5,463,124.00 93.70% . 3367.850.00 $511,315.00

Users may obtaln validation of this documant by requeating of the licenss a completed AJA Documant D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity




CONTINUATION SHEET

AlA DOCUMENT G703

AJA Document GT02/-CMg. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing

APPLICATION NO:

9

Contfactor's signed cevtificazion is atteched.

APPLICATICN DATE:

September 18, 2010

In tabulations below, amounts sfe ted 10 the newrest dollsr,
[Jse Cokunn ! on Coutratts whets variable retainage for ling items may apply.

PERIOD TO:.

S ber 28, 2010

CONTRACT NO:

LGA 66-99 & 97.03

A

1]

[

F

G

H

ITEM
'NO.

OESCRIFTION OF WORK

SCHEDULED VALLUE

WORK COMPLETED

 FROMTFREVIOCS
AHLICATION

A0 - £

THIS PERIOD

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY
STORED (NOT I
DORE)

TOTAL COMPLETED
AND STORED TO
DATE ([DHE+F)

BALANCE TO FINISH
{C- G}

RETAINAGE (IF
VARIABLE RATE)

4-STORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC PIPE INSULATION

$24,500,00

324,500.00

5004

$0.00

$24,500.00

50.00

52,430.00

3-STORY WING RISERS & CLASSROOMS-HVAC UNITS

$130.000.00

$130,000.00

50,008

30.00

3130,000.00

$0 00

$13,000.00

4-STORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC UNITS

$70,000.00

$70,000.00

-5$0.00

$0.00

$70,000.00

$0.00

$7,000 00

3-STORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC SHEET METALDUCT: Al

3260,000.00

$245,000.00

30008

50.00

$245.000.00

$55,000.00

$24,500.00

4-STORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC SHEET METAL, ATR OU

$1126,000.00°

350,000.00

30.008

$0.00

380,000.00

$46,000.00

£3,000.00

3-STORY WING CLASSROOMS. HVAC CONNECTION & ACTTV]

$45,500.00

$45.000.00

$0.0¢8

30.00

345,000.00

$500.00

. $4,300.00

4-STORY WING CLASSROOMS-HVAC CONNECTION & ACTE

$21,00006

521,000 00

2000

$0.00

$21.000.00

3000

$2,100.00

INSTALL ROOFTOP HVAC EQUIP-CONNECTION & ACTIVATI

330,000.00

$20,000.00

20.004

£0.00

520,000.00

$10,000.00

$2,000.00

TEMPERATURE CONTROLS ~

340,000.00

35500000

$0.008

$0.00

155,000.00

$5,000.00

$35,500.00

TESTING & BALANCING

$20,000.00

30.00

50,00

$0.00

3000

$20,000.00

-30.00

JPLUMBING-GAS PIPING

$90,000.00

365,000.00

$0.04¢

30.00

565,000.00

525,000.00

* $6.500.00

PLUMBING-COLD WATER MAKE-UP PIPING

$30,000.00

$10,000.00

30008

$0.00

510,000.00

$20,00C 00

$1.000.00

PLUMBING GAS BOOSTER PUMP

$30,000.00

325.000.00

$0.00-

$25,000.00

$5,000.G0/

32.500.0¢

ELECTRIC ROOM CONSTRUCTION-ELECTRIC WORK

$60,000.00

§50,000.00

30.0C

350,000 00

$10,000.00

_ $5,000 00

LIBRARY,PRINCIPALS OFFICE, CRM 310-ELECTRIC WORK

$10,000.00

$10.000.00

-50.00

$10,000.00

36.06

. 5100000

3.STORY WING RISERS & CLASSROOMS-POWER WIRING

$50,000.00

$50.000.00

$0.00

$60,000.00

0.0

36,000.00

4-STORY WING CLASSROGMS-POWER WIRING

$30.000.00

$20.000.00

50.00

$20,000.00.

$10,000.00

$2,000.00.

3.STORY WING RISERS & CLASSROOMS-LIGHT FIXTURES

3120,000.00

$120.000.00

3000

$120,000.00

$0.00

$12,000.00°

4.STORYWING CLASSROOMS-LIGHT FIXTURES

$17.50000

512,500.00

30.00

$17,500.00

50.00

$1,750.00

3-STORY WING RISERS & CLASSROOMS FIRE ALARM

$25,000.00

$20,500.00

$a ool

3000

$20,300.00

$4.500.00]

$2,050 00

4-STORY WING RISERS & CLASSROOMS-FIRE ALARM

$60,000.00

©$47,500.00

30.00

30.00

$47,500.00

$12,500.00

$4,750.00°

. JCONTROL CONDUIT FOR TEMP CONTROL CONTRACTOR

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

-§0.00

$0.00

$13,000.00

$0.00

$3,500.00

SUB TOTAL

$1,554,500.00

$1,171.000.00

50.00

§%,171,000.60

5153,500.00

$167,100.00

TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT

$5481,000.00

$5,153,150.00

50.00

$0.90

$5,11 315000

3367,850.00

$511,315.00

Change Orders :

|1, Window blinds and security gaies

3191.000.00

$0.00

$191,000.00

5000

$191.000.00 .

:50.00

30.00,

2. Security Gates .

3121,250.00-

$0.00

$121,250.00

$0.00

$121,250.00

500

_ 13, Ten Additional windows {Auditoriud Cafeteria)

$42,724.00

0.0

'$0.00

J42,724.00:

30,00

50,00

$42.724 00

Approved Change Orders

$354,974.00

30.00

'$354,974.00

<5000

3354,974.00

$0.00°

_ $0.00

TOTAL CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

55,335,974.00

35,113,150.00

£354,974,00

50.00

$5,468,124.00

93.70%

£367,850.00

$515.315.00

Users may obtain validetion of this documant by requesting of the li

plated AIA D

D401 - Certification of Documnent’s Authenticity




